## OTHERS MICROLINK SOLUTIONS BERHAD ADJOURNMENT OF 20TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

## **MICROLINK SOLUTIONS BERHAD**

**Type** Announcement

Subject OTHERS

**Description** MICROLINK SOLUTIONS BERHAD

ADJOURNMENT OF 20TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

The Board of Directors (the "Board") of Microlink Solutions Berhad ("Microlink" or the "Company") regrets to announce that the 20th Annual General Meeting of Microlink to be held today, 4 September 2023, has been adjourned owing to a technical issue faced by the Remote Participation and Electronic Voting facilities provider, Red Ape Solutions Sdn Bhd.

The Company would like to convey its deepest apologies to all shareholders of Microlink for the inconvenience caused.

The notice of the new meeting date will be announced in due course.

The announcement is dated 4 September 2023.

Announcement Info	
Company Name	MICROLINK SOLUTIONS BERHAD
Stock Name	MICROLN
Date Announced	04 Sep 2023
Category	General Announcement for PLC
Reference Number	GA1-04092023-00019